Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORE

09-21-2005

DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
ites Patent and T	rademark Office

_	_	_,	٠.	. ^	1	4	

103085914 or the new address(es) below.

~	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradema.	103085914or the new address(es) below.
,,	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
5	Nusil Technology, Inc. 1050 Cindy Lane	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Carpinteria, CA 93013	Name: Nusil Technology LLC
	'	Internal
	Individual(s) Association	Address:
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1050 Cindy Lane
	✓ Corporation- State: California	City: Carpinteria
	Other	01-10
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: California
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: US Zip: 93013
	Additional haines of conveying parties attached:	
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
	Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
		Corporation Citizenship
	✓ Assignment	✓ Other limited liability co Citizenship
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Ta Haddinant, ppilotion (c)	2570589, 2464950
		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	DESIGN FOR OTHERS OF SILICON BASED PRODUCTS, NAM	IELY SILICONE AMINES AND EMULSIONS THEREOF USED IN
	THE FORMULATION OF PERSONAL CARE, TEXTILE, HOUSE PRODUCTS.	HOLD, INDUSTRIAL, INSTITUTIONAL AND AUTOMOTIVE
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	Name: Michael E. Pfau	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$
		Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 1421 State Street, Suite B	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address. 1421 State Street, Street	☑ Enclosed
	Cibu o Dark	8. Payment Information:
	City: Santa Barbara	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	State: California Zip: 93101	Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 805-966-2440	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: 805-966-3320	· ————————————————————————————————————
	Email Address: mpfau@rppmh.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	Authorized User Name September 2005
AD 10A 10AAT	Signature	Date
09/20/2005	Nancy Patterson - Paralegal	Total number of pages including cover
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8526	'I / AFRICANTS AT PARCANTS IGNING	sheet, attachments, and document:
V= ; V = V U L L		par t

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DH

CHECK Refund Total:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0748

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of the 10th day of June, 2005 by and between NuSil Technology, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a California corporation having its principal place of business at 1050 Cindy Lane, Carpinteria, California 93013 and NuSil Technology LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at the same address.

Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

Assignor has elected to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals on the day and year first written above.

NUSIL TEG

Tidle.

By

Name: Title:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGM State of California personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ____ Number of Pages: Document Date: ___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: __ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: ☐ Individual Top of thumb here

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

Attorney in Fact

Other:

☐ Trustee

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0750

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
NuSil	2570589
Verasil	2464950

RECORDED: 09/16/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0751